
2019 Atlantic Coast Conference

Conference Standings

Through games of May 27, 2019 (All games)

Team Conference Pct. GF GA Overall Pct. GF GA Home Away Neut Last 10 Streak

Boston College 7-0 1.000 112 69 22-2  . 9 1 7 404 245 15-1 6-0 1-1 8-2 L 1

North Carolina 5-2  . 7 1 4 94 56 17-4  . 8 1 0 319 181 9-1 6-2 2-1 8-2 L 1

Syracuse 5-2  . 7 1 4 86 79 16-5  . 7 6 2 295 221 12-1 3-3 1-1 7-3 L 1

Notre Dame 5-2  . 7 1 4 83 63 14-5  . 7 3 7 285 153 7-1 6-3 1-1 5-5 L 1

Virginia 3-4  . 4 2 9 87 89 13-7  . 6 5 0 262 221 8-2 5-4 0-1 6-4 L 1

Duke 2-5  . 2 8 6 72 106 11-8  . 5 7 9 288 217 6-3 4-4 1-1 4-6 W 1

Virginia Tech 1-6  . 1 4 3 81 104 8-10  . 4 4 4 240 220 6-4 2-5 0-1 4-6 L 6

Louisville 0-7  . 0 0 0 61 110 5-13  . 2 7 8 201 236 3-5 2-8 0-0 3-7 L 3



2019 Atlantic Coast Conference

CONFERENCE LACROSSE STATISTICS

Through games of May 27, 2019 (All games)

GOALS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Boston College 24 404 16.83
2. North Carolina 21 319 15.19
3. Duke 19 288 15.16
4. Notre Dame 19 285 15.00
5. Syracuse 21 295 14.05
6. Virginia Tech 18 240 13.33
7. Virginia 20 262 13.10
8. Louisville 18 201 11.17

ASSISTS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. North Carolina 21 171 8.14
2. Boston College 24 188 7.83
3. Notre Dame 19 131 6.89
4. Syracuse 21 135 6.43
5. Virginia Tech 18 101 5.61
6. Duke 19 101 5.32
7. Virginia 20 103 5.15
8. Louisville 18 73 4.06

GROUND BALLS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Notre Dame 19 384 20.21
2. Syracuse 21 391 18.62
3. Virginia Tech 18 329 18.28
4. Louisville 18 317 17.61
5. Virginia 20 334 16.70
6. Duke 19 305 16.05
7. Boston College 24 374 15.58
8. North Carolina 21 308 14.67

POINTS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Boston College 24 592 24.67
2. North Carolina 21 490 23.33
3. Notre Dame 19 416 21.89
4. Syracuse 21 430 20.48
5. Duke 19 389 20.47
6. Virginia Tech 18 341 18.94
7. Virginia 20 365 18.25
8. Louisville 18 274 15.22

DRAW CONTROLS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Duke 19 356 18.74
2. Boston College 24 430 17.92
3. Notre Dame 19 295 15.53
4. North Carolina 21 294 14.00
5. Virginia Tech 18 249 13.83
6. Syracuse 21 290 13.81
7. Virginia 20 256 12.80
8. Louisville 18 209 11.61

FOULS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Syracuse 21 573 27.29
2. Louisville 18 426 23.67
3. Virginia Tech 18 400 22.22
4. Duke 19 379 19.95
5. Virginia 20 376 18.80
6. North Carolina 21 394 18.76
7. Boston College 24 441 18.38
8. Notre Dame 19 337 17.74

SHOTS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Notre Dame 19 664 34.95
2. Boston College 24 826 34.42
3. North Carolina 21 682 32.48
4. Virginia Tech 18 573 31.83
5. Duke 19 580 30.53
6. Virginia 20 591 29.55
7. Syracuse 21 612 29.14
8. Louisville 18 506 28.11

SHOT PERCENT GP Goals Shots Pct.

1. Duke 19 288 580  . 4 9 7
2. Boston College 24 404 826  . 4 8 9
3. Syracuse 21 295 612  . 4 8 2
4. North Carolina 21 319 682  . 4 6 8
5. Virginia 20 262 591  . 4 4 3
6. Notre Dame 19 285 664  . 4 2 9
7. Virginia Tech 18 240 573  . 4 1 9
8. Louisville 18 201 506  . 3 9 7

TURNOVERS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. North Carolina 21 232 11.05
2. Notre Dame 19 254 13.37
3. Boston College 24 332 13.83
4. Syracuse 21 298 14.19
5. Virginia Tech 18 261 14.50
6. Virginia 20 300 15.00
7. Duke 19 306 16.11
8. Louisville 18 307 17.06

CAUSED TURNOVER/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Notre Dame 19 214 11.26
2. Louisville 18 176 9.78
3. Syracuse 21 187 8.90
4. Virginia 20 176 8.80
5. Virginia Tech 18 152 8.44
6. Duke 19 154 8.11
7. Boston College 24 192 8.00
8. North Carolina 21 148 7.05

GOALS AGAINST AVERAGE GP GA Minutes GA Avg.

1. Notre Dame 19 153 1140:00 8.05
2. North Carolina 21 181 1273:55 8.52
3. Boston College 24 245 1446:42 10.16
4. Syracuse 21 221 1266:11 10.47
5. Virginia 20 221 1200:00 11.05
6. Duke 19 217 1147:36 11.35
7. Virginia Tech 18 220 1080:37 12.22
8. Louisville 18 236 1093:23 12.95

SHUTOUTS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Duke 19 1 0.05
Notre Dame 19 1 0.05

3. Boston College 24 0 0.00
Syracuse 21 0 0.00
Virginia Tech 18 0 0.00
Louisville 18 0 0.00
North Carolina 21 0 0.00
Virginia 20 0 0.00



2019 Atlantic Coast Conference

CONFERENCE LACROSSE STATISTICS

Through games of May 27, 2019 (All games)

SAVES/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. North Carolina 21 210 10.00
2. Virginia 20 182 9.10
3. Boston College 24 213 8.88
4. Notre Dame 19 162 8.53
5. Virginia Tech 18 144 8.00
6. Louisville 18 142 7.89
7. Duke 19 145 7.63
8. Syracuse 21 156 7.43

SAVE PERCENT GP GA Saves Save%

1. North Carolina 21 181 210  . 5 3 7
2. Notre Dame 19 153 162  . 5 1 4
3. Boston College 24 245 213  . 4 6 5
4. Virginia 20 221 182  . 4 5 2
5. Syracuse 21 221 156  . 4 1 4
6. Duke 19 217 145  . 4 0 1
7. Virginia Tech 18 220 144  . 3 9 6
8. Louisville 18 236 142  . 3 7 6

SHOTS ON GOAL/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Notre Dame 19 492 25.89
2. Boston College 24 617 25.71
3. North Carolina 21 507 24.14
4. Duke 19 449 23.63
5. Virginia Tech 18 423 23.50
6. Syracuse 21 468 22.29
7. Virginia 20 439 21.95
8. Louisville 18 381 21.17



2019 Atlantic Coast Conference

CONFERENCE LACROSSE STATISTICS

Through games of May 27, 2019 (All games)

Team Conference Pct. GF GA Overall Pct. GF GA

Boston College 7-0 1.000 112 69 22-2  . 9 1 7 404 245

North Carolina 5-2  . 7 1 4 94 56 17-4  . 8 1 0 319 181

Syracuse 5-2  . 7 1 4 86 79 16-5  . 7 6 2 295 221

Notre Dame 5-2  . 7 1 4 83 63 14-5  . 7 3 7 285 153

Virginia 3-4  . 4 2 9 87 89 13-7  . 6 5 0 262 221

Duke 2-5  . 2 8 6 72 106 11-8  . 5 7 9 288 217

Virginia Tech 1-6  . 1 4 3 81 104 8-10  . 4 4 4 240 220

Louisville 0-7  . 0 0 0 61 110 5-13  . 2 7 8 201 236

Current unbeaten streak

Duke -- 1-0

Team Miscellaneous GP GF-GA Margin Shots Shot% Saves Save% GB DC TO CT Pen-PIM

Boston College 24 404-245 +6.6 826  . 4 8 9 213  . 4 6 5 374 430 332 192 0-0.0

Duke 19 288-217 +3.7 580  . 4 9 7 145  . 4 0 1 305 356 306 154 1-1.0

Louisville 18 201-236 -1.9 506  . 3 9 7 142  . 3 7 6 317 209 307 176 0-0.0

North Carolina 21 319-181 +6.6 682  . 4 6 8 210  . 5 3 7 308 294 232 148 0-0.0

Notre Dame 19 285-153 +6.9 664  . 4 2 9 162  . 5 1 4 384 295 254 214 0-0.0

Syracuse 21 295-221 +3.5 612  . 4 8 2 156  . 4 1 4 391 290 298 187 0-0.0

Virginia 20 262-221 +2.0 591  . 4 4 3 182  . 4 5 2 334 256 300 176 0-0.0

Virginia Tech 18 240-220 +1.1 573  . 4 1 9 144  . 3 9 6 329 249 261 152 0-0.0

Attendance Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average

Boston College 16-12296 768 6-4614 769 2-9433 4716 24-26343 1098

Duke 9-3680 409 8-4810 601 2-0 0 19-8490 447

Louisville 8-1853 232 10-3716 372 0-0 0 18-5569 309

North Carolina 10-5698 570 8-8206 1026 3-0 0 21-13904 662

Notre Dame 8-2206 276 9-4671 519 2-284 142 19-7161 377

Syracuse 13-7496 577 6-2990 498 2-850 425 21-11336 540

Virginia 10-6141 614 9-5472 608 1-0 0 20-11613 581

Virginia Tech 10-2879 288 7-2821 403 1-0 0 18-5700 317

Totals 84-42249 503 63-37300 592 13-10567 813 160-90116 563



2019 Atlantic Coast Conference

INDIVIDUAL LACROSSE STATISTICS

Through games of May 27, 2019 (All games)

To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 50.0% of their team's games, goalies at least 50.0% of their team's minutes.

GOALS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Charlotte North-DU 19 82 4.32
2. Sam Apuzzo-BC 24 94 3.92
3. Jamie Ortega-NC 21 81 3.86
4. Paige Petty-VT 18 66 3.67
5. Emily Hawryschuk-SU 21 75 3.57
6. Tessa Chad-UL 18 56 3.11
7. Maddie Howe-ND 19 59 3.11

Olivia Jenner-DU 19 59 3.11
9. Samantha Lynch-ND 19 53 2.79

10. Dempsey Arsenault-BC 24 65 2.71

ASSISTS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Katie Hoeg-NC 21 73 3.48
2. Kenzie Kent-BC 23 74 3.22
3. Julia Bolte-VT 18 34 1.89
4. Maggie Jackson-VA 20 37 1.85
5. Jamie Ortega-NC 21 31 1.48
6. Jessi Masinko-ND 14 18 1.29
7. Sam Apuzzo-BC 24 30 1.25
8. Nicole Levy-SU 21 26 1.24
9. Olivia Jenner-DU 19 23 1.21

Charlotte North-DU 19 23 1.21

POINTS/GAME GP G A Pts Avg/G

1. Charlotte North-DU 19 82 23 105 5.53
2. Kenzie Kent-BC 23 52 74 126 5.48
3. Jamie Ortega-NC 21 81 31 112 5.33
4. Sam Apuzzo-BC 24 94 30 124 5.17
5. Katie Hoeg-NC 21 31 73 104 4.95
6. Emily Hawryschuk-SU 21 75 19 94 4.48
7. Olivia Jenner-DU 19 59 23 82 4.32
8. Paige Petty-VT 18 66 8 74 4.11
9. Maddie Howe-ND 19 59 19 78 4.11

10. Dempsey Arsenault-BC 24 65 27 92 3.83

GAME-WINNING GOALS GP No. Avg/G

1. Emily Hawryschuk-SU 21 6 0.29
2. Kenzie Kent-BC 23 5 0.22

Sam Apuzzo-BC 24 5 0.21
4. Andie Aldave-ND 19 4 0.21
5. Olivia Jenner-DU 19 3 0.16

Ashlyn McGovern-VA 19 3 0.16
Samantha Lynch-ND 19 3 0.16
Nora Bowen-VA 20 3 0.15
Scottie Rose Growney-NC 20 3 0.15
Maggie Jackson-VA 20 3 0.15
Olivia Ferrucci-NC 21 3 0.14
Tayler Warehime-NC 21 3 0.14
Dempsey Arsenault-BC 24 3 0.12
Taylor Walker-BC 24 3 0.12

GROUND BALLS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Sammy Mueller-VA 20 57 2.85
2. Morgan Berman-VT 18 46 2.56
3. Mary Claire Byrne-VT 18 42 2.33
4. Samantha Giacolone-ND 19 44 2.32
5. Elena Ricci-VT 18 39 2.17
6. Asa Goldstock-SU 21 45 2.14
7. Rachel Florek-UL 18 37 2.06

Shay Clevenger-UL 18 37 2.06
9. Savannah Buchanan-ND 19 38 2.00

Maddie Birch-UL 18 36 2.00

SHOTS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Charlotte North-DU 19 149 7.84
2. Samantha Lynch-ND 19 141 7.42
3. Sam Apuzzo-BC 24 175 7.29
4. Jamie Ortega-NC 21 151 7.19
5. Paige Petty-VT 18 129 7.17
6. Emily Hawryschuk-SU 21 142 6.76
7. Tessa Chad-UL 18 117 6.50
8. Maddie Howe-ND 19 123 6.47
9. Olivia Jenner-DU 19 114 6.00

10. Dempsey Arsenault-BC 24 141 5.88

DRAW CONTROLS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Andie Aldave-ND 19 152 8.00
2. Sam Apuzzo-BC 24 191 7.96
3. Olivia Jenner-DU 19 150 7.89
4. Maddie Jenner-DU 17 88 5.18
5. Maggie Jackson-VA 20 94 4.70
6. Emma Crooks-VT 16 74 4.62
7. Dempsey Arsenault-BC 24 100 4.17
8. Sammy Mueller-VA 20 80 4.00
9. Paige Petty-VT 18 68 3.78

10. Savannah Buchanan-ND 19 71 3.74

CAUSED TURNOVERS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Maddie Birch-UL 18 27 1.50
Mary Claire Byrne-VT 18 27 1.50

3. Sam Apuzzo-BC 24 35 1.46
4. Brenna Shanahan-UL 18 26 1.44
5. Makenna Pearsall-ND 18 25 1.39
6. Kerry Defliese-SU 21 29 1.38
7. Sammy Mueller-VA 20 27 1.35
8. Sarah Cooper-SU 21 28 1.33
9. Allison Shields-VA 19 25 1.32

10. Ella Simkins-SU 21 27 1.29

GOALS AGAINST AVG GP GA Minutes GAavg

1. Samantha Giacolone-ND 19 139 978:34 8.52
2. Taylor Moreno-NC 21 153 1030:20 8.91
3. Abbey Ngai-BC 21 169 993:47 10.20
4. Asa Goldstock-SU 21 203 1187:54 10.25
5. Charlie Campbell-VA 20 220 1176:42 11.22
6. Morgan Berman-VT 18 216 1058:47 12.24
7. Rachel Florek-UL 18 176 847:03 12.47
8. Gabbe Cadoux-DU 17 169 765:30 13.25

SAVE PERCENTAGE GP Saves GA Pct.

1. Taylor Moreno-NC 21 174 153  . 5 3 2
2. Samantha Giacolone-ND 19 138 139  . 4 9 8
3. Abbey Ngai-BC 21 153 169  . 4 7 5
4. Charlie Campbell-VA 20 181 220  . 4 5 1
5. Asa Goldstock-SU 21 145 203  . 4 1 7
6. Morgan Berman-VT 18 142 216  . 3 9 7
7. Rachel Florek-UL 18 113 176  . 3 9 1
8. Gabbe Cadoux-DU 17 103 169  . 3 7 9



2019 Atlantic Coast Conference

INDIVIDUAL LACROSSE STATISTICS

Through games of May 27, 2019 (All games)

SAVES/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Charlie Campbell-VA 20 181 9.05
2. Taylor Moreno-NC 21 174 8.29
3. Morgan Berman-VT 18 142 7.89
4. Abbey Ngai-BC 21 153 7.29
5. Samantha Giacolone-ND 19 138 7.26
6. Asa Goldstock-SU 21 145 6.90
7. Rachel Florek-UL 18 113 6.28
8. Gabbe Cadoux-DU 17 103 6.06

SHUTOUTS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

FREE-POSITION GOALS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Tessa Chad-UL 18 25 1.39
2. Charlotte North-DU 19 19 1.00
3. Maddie Howe-ND 19 17 0.89
4. Paige Petty-VT 18 13 0.72
5. Jamie Ortega-NC 21 15 0.71
6. Avery Shoemaker-VA 20 14 0.70
7. Emma Crooks-VT 16 11 0.69
8. Olivia Jenner-DU 19 13 0.68

Samantha Lynch-ND 19 13 0.68
Andie Aldave-ND 19 13 0.68

Team Identification Team ID

Boston College BC
Duke DU
Louisville UL
North Carolina NC
Notre Dame ND
Syracuse SU
Virginia VA
Virginia Tech VT



2019 Atlantic Coast Conference

Conference Individual Highs

Through games of May 27, 2019 (All games)

INDIVIDUAL PLAYER GAME HIGHS

Points 12 Maddie Howe (Notre Dame) at Ohio State (Feb 22, 2019)
12 Jamie Ortega (North Carolina) vs Virginia Tech (Apr 24, 2019)

Goals 9 Tessa Chad (Louisville) at Duquesne (03/12/19)
9 Tessa Chad (Louisville) vs Ohio State (Apr 09, 2019)

Assists 6 Katie Hoeg (North Carolina) vs James Madison (Feb 09, 2019)
6 Charlotte North (Duke) vs Presbyterian (Feb 13, 2019)
6 Kenzie Kent (Boston College) vs Harvard (Feb 23, 2019)
6 Maddie Howe (Notre Dame) at Ohio State (Feb 22, 2019)
6 Kenzie Kent (Boston College) vs Dartmouth (Feb 27, 2019)
6 Kenzie Kent (Boston College) vs Southern California (March 1,2019)
6 Katie Hoeg (North Carolina) vs Syracuse (Apr 13, 2019)
6 Katie Hoeg (North Carolina) vs Virginia Tech (Apr 24, 2019)
6 Kenzie Kent (Boston College) vs Princeton (May 18, 2019)

Shots 14 Jamie Ortega (North Carolina) vs High Point (Feb 15, 2019)
14 Tessa Chad (Louisville) vs Ohio State (Apr 09, 2019)

Saves 15 Charlie Campbell (Virginia) at James Madison (Mar 20, 2019)
14 Morgan Berman (Virginia Tech) vs Colorado (Feb 16, 2019)
14 Morgan Berman (Virginia Tech) at FS (Mar 12, 2019)
14 Abbey Ngai (Boston College) vs UAlbany (Mar 19, 2019)
14 Taylor Moreno (North Carolina) at Virginia Tech (Mar 27, 2019)
14 Samantha Giacolone (Notre Dame) vs North Carolina (Mar 31, 2019)
14 Abbey Ngai (Boston College) vs Notre Dame (Apr 03, 2019)



2019 Atlantic Coast Conference

CONFERENCE LACROSSE STATISTICS

Through games of Apr 21, 2019 (Conference games only)

GOALS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Boston College 7 112 16.00
2. North Carolina 7 94 13.43
3. Virginia 7 87 12.43
4. Syracuse 7 86 12.29
5. Notre Dame 7 83 11.86
6. Virginia Tech 7 81 11.57
7. Duke 7 72 10.29
8. Louisville 7 61 8.71

ASSISTS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Boston College 7 53 7.57
2. North Carolina 7 50 7.14
3. Syracuse 7 46 6.57
4. Notre Dame 7 43 6.14
5. Virginia 7 40 5.71
6. Virginia Tech 7 28 4.00
7. Louisville 7 22 3.14
8. Duke 7 21 3.00

GROUND BALLS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Notre Dame 7 129 18.43
2. Boston College 7 122 17.43
3. Syracuse 7 121 17.29
4. Louisville 7 111 15.86
5. Virginia Tech 7 108 15.43
6. Virginia 7 105 15.00
7. North Carolina 7 96 13.71
8. Duke 7 87 12.43

POINTS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Boston College 7 165 23.57
2. North Carolina 7 144 20.57
3. Syracuse 7 132 18.86
4. Virginia 7 127 18.14
5. Notre Dame 7 126 18.00
6. Virginia Tech 7 109 15.57
7. Duke 7 93 13.29
8. Louisville 7 83 11.86

DRAW CONTROLS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Boston College 7 123 17.57
2. Duke 7 112 16.00
3. Virginia 7 97 13.86
4. Virginia Tech 7 91 13.00
5. Notre Dame 7 88 12.57
6. Syracuse 7 84 12.00
7. North Carolina 7 70 10.00
8. Louisville 7 64 9.14

FOULS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Syracuse 7 180 25.71
2. Louisville 7 175 25.00
3. Duke 7 174 24.86
4. Virginia Tech 7 148 21.14
5. Boston College 7 136 19.43
6. Virginia 7 130 18.57
7. Notre Dame 7 126 18.00
8. North Carolina 7 110 15.71

SHOTS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Boston College 7 236 33.71
2. Notre Dame 7 228 32.57
3. North Carolina 7 213 30.43
4. Virginia Tech 7 208 29.71
5. Virginia 7 203 29.00
6. Syracuse 7 188 26.86
7. Louisville 7 173 24.71
8. Duke 7 165 23.57

SHOT PERCENT GP Goals Shots Pct.

1. Boston College 7 112 236  . 4 7 5
2. Syracuse 7 86 188  . 4 5 7
3. North Carolina 7 94 213  . 4 4 1
4. Duke 7 72 165  . 4 3 6
5. Virginia 7 87 203  . 4 2 9
6. Virginia Tech 7 81 208  . 3 8 9
7. Notre Dame 7 83 228  . 3 6 4
8. Louisville 7 61 173  . 3 5 3

TURNOVERS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. North Carolina 7 81 11.57
2. Notre Dame 7 85 12.14
3. Virginia Tech 7 96 13.71
4. Syracuse 7 101 14.43
5. Boston College 7 104 14.86
6. Louisville 7 105 15.00

Virginia 7 105 15.00
8. Duke 7 130 18.57

CAUSED TURNOVER/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Louisville 7 68 9.71
2. Notre Dame 7 67 9.57
3. Syracuse 7 61 8.71
4. Boston College 7 59 8.43
5. Virginia Tech 7 58 8.29
6. North Carolina 7 50 7.14
7. Duke 7 47 6.71
8. Virginia 7 41 5.86

GOALS AGAINST AVERAGE GP GA Minutes GA Avg.

1. North Carolina 7 56 420:00 8.00
2. Notre Dame 7 63 420:00 9.00
3. Boston College 7 69 420:00 9.86
4. Syracuse 7 79 420:00 11.29
5. Virginia 7 89 420:00 12.71
6. Virginia Tech 7 104 420:31 14.84
7. Duke 7 106 427:54 14.86
8. Louisville 7 110 427:23 15.44

SHUTOUTS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. North Carolina 7 0 0.00
Notre Dame 7 0 0.00
Boston College 7 0 0.00
Syracuse 7 0 0.00
Virginia 7 0 0.00
Virginia Tech 7 0 0.00
Duke 7 0 0.00
Louisville 7 0 0.00



2019 Atlantic Coast Conference

CONFERENCE LACROSSE STATISTICS

Through games of Apr 21, 2019 (Conference games only)

SAVES/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. North Carolina 7 78 11.14
2. Duke 7 71 10.14

Notre Dame 7 71 10.14
4. Boston College 7 67 9.57
5. Virginia Tech 7 59 8.43
6. Virginia 7 58 8.29
7. Syracuse 7 56 8.00
8. Louisville 7 53 7.57

SAVE PERCENT GP GA Saves Save%

1. North Carolina 7 56 78  . 5 8 2
2. Notre Dame 7 63 71  . 5 3 0
3. Boston College 7 69 67  . 4 9 3
4. Syracuse 7 79 56  . 4 1 5
5. Duke 7 106 71  . 4 0 1
6. Virginia 7 89 58  . 3 9 5
7. Virginia Tech 7 104 59  . 3 6 2
8. Louisville 7 110 53  . 3 2 5

SHOTS ON GOAL/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Boston College 7 175 25.00
2. Notre Dame 7 167 23.86
3. North Carolina 7 156 22.29
4. Virginia Tech 7 153 21.86
5. Virginia 7 144 20.57
6. Syracuse 7 142 20.29
7. Louisville 7 134 19.14
8. Duke 7 118 16.86



2019 Atlantic Coast Conference

CONFERENCE LACROSSE STATISTICS

Through games of Apr 21, 2019 (Conference games only)

Team Conference Pct. GF GA Overall Pct. GF GA

Boston College 7-0 1.000 112 69 7-0 1.000 112 69

North Carolina 5-2  . 7 1 4 94 56 5-2  . 7 1 4 94 56

Syracuse 5-2  . 7 1 4 86 79 5-2  . 7 1 4 86 79

Notre Dame 5-2  . 7 1 4 83 63 5-2  . 7 1 4 83 63

Virginia 3-4  . 4 2 9 87 89 3-4  . 4 2 9 87 89

Duke 2-5  . 2 8 6 72 106 2-5  . 2 8 6 72 106

Virginia Tech 1-6  . 1 4 3 81 104 1-6  . 1 4 3 81 104

Louisville 0-7  . 0 0 0 61 110 0-7  . 0 0 0 61 110

Current unbeaten streak

Boston College -- 7-0

North Carolina -- 3-0

Notre Dame -- 2-0

Virginia -- 2-0

Team Miscellaneous GP GF-GA Margin Shots Shot% Saves Save% GB DC TO CT Pen-PIM

Boston College 7 112-69 +6.1 236  . 4 7 5 67  . 4 9 3 122 123 104 59 0-0.0

Duke 7 72-106 -4.9 165  . 4 3 6 71  . 4 0 1 87 112 130 47 0-0.0

Louisville 7 61-110 -7.0 173  . 3 5 3 53  . 3 2 5 111 64 105 68 0-0.0

North Carolina 7 94-56 +5.4 213  . 4 4 1 78  . 5 8 2 96 70 81 50 0-0.0

Notre Dame 7 83-63 +2.9 228  . 3 6 4 71  . 5 3 0 129 88 85 67 0-0.0

Syracuse 7 86-79 +1.0 188  . 4 5 7 56  . 4 1 5 121 84 101 61 0-0.0

Virginia 7 87-89 -0.3 203  . 4 2 9 58  . 3 9 5 105 97 105 41 0-0.0

Virginia Tech 7 81-104 -3.3 208  . 3 8 9 59  . 3 6 2 108 91 96 58 0-0.0

Attendance Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average

Boston College 4-4673 1168 3-2922 974 0-0 0 7-7595 1085

Duke 4-2082 520 3-2636 879 0-0 0 7-4718 674

Louisville 3-855 285 4-2313 578 0-0 0 7-3168 453

North Carolina 3-1977 659 4-1443 361 0-0 0 7-3420 489

Notre Dame 3-764 255 4-2519 630 0-0 0 7-3283 469

Syracuse 4-3386 846 3-828 276 0-0 0 7-4214 602

Virginia 4-3034 758 3-2945 982 0-0 0 7-5979 854

Virginia Tech 3-1147 382 4-2312 578 0-0 0 7-3459 494

Totals 28-17918 640 28-17918 640 0-0 0 56-35836 640



2019 Atlantic Coast Conference

INDIVIDUAL LACROSSE STATISTICS

Through games of Apr 21, 2019 (Conference games only)

To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 50.0% of their team's games, goalies at least 50.0% of their team's minutes.

GOALS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Sam Apuzzo-BC 7 29 4.14
2. Emily Hawryschuk-SU 7 27 3.86
3. Jamie Ortega-NC 7 25 3.57
4. Paige Petty-VT 7 23 3.29

Dempsey Arsenault-BC 7 23 3.29
6. Sammy Mueller-VA 7 21 3.00
7. Olivia Jenner-DU 7 20 2.86

Maddie Howe-ND 7 20 2.86
Samantha Lynch-ND 7 20 2.86

10. Charlotte North-DU 7 19 2.71

ASSISTS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Katie Hoeg-NC 7 26 3.71
2. Kenzie Kent-BC 7 20 2.86

Maggie Jackson-VA 7 20 2.86
4. Julia Bolte-VT 7 12 1.71
5. Jamie Ortega-NC 7 11 1.57
6. Sam Apuzzo-BC 7 10 1.43

Megan Carney-SU 7 10 1.43
8. Nikki Ortega-ND 7 9 1.29
9. Brenna Shanahan-UL 7 8 1.14

Avery Shoemaker-VA 7 8 1.14
Andie Aldave-ND 7 8 1.14
Nicole Levy-SU 7 8 1.14

POINTS/GAME GP G A Pts Avg/G

1. Sam Apuzzo-BC 7 29 10 39 5.57
2. Jamie Ortega-NC 7 25 11 36 5.14

Katie Hoeg-NC 7 10 26 36 5.14
4. Maggie Jackson-VA 7 14 20 34 4.86
5. Emily Hawryschuk-SU 7 27 5 32 4.57
6. Dempsey Arsenault-BC 7 23 7 30 4.29

Kenzie Kent-BC 7 10 20 30 4.29
8. Maddie Howe-ND 7 20 7 27 3.86
9. Sammy Mueller-VA 7 21 5 26 3.71

10. Olivia Jenner-DU 7 20 5 25 3.57
Andie Aldave-ND 7 17 8 25 3.57
Paige Petty-VT 7 23 2 25 3.57

GAME-WINNING GOALS GP No. Avg/G

1. Emily Hawryschuk-SU 7 4 0.57
2. Dempsey Arsenault-BC 7 3 0.43
3. Samantha Lynch-ND 7 2 0.29

Nora Bowen-VA 7 2 0.29
Tayler Warehime-NC 7 2 0.29

6. Natalie Wallon-SU 4 1 0.25
Madison Mote-ND 5 1 0.20
Scottie Rose Growney-NC 6 1 0.17
Kate Taylor-BC 6 1 0.17
Katie Hoeg-NC 7 1 0.14
Jamie Ortega-NC 7 1 0.14
Mary Claire Byrne-VT 7 1 0.14
Kenzie Kent-BC 7 1 0.14
Charlotte North-DU 7 1 0.14
Ellie Majure-DU 7 1 0.14
Jordan Lappin-BC 7 1 0.14
Savannah Buchanan-ND 7 1 0.14
Maggie Jackson-VA 7 1 0.14
Andie Aldave-ND 7 1 0.14
Sam Apuzzo-BC 7 1 0.14

GROUND BALLS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Sammy Mueller-VA 7 23 3.29
2. Kenzie Kent-BC 7 21 3.00
3. Mary Claire Byrne-VT 7 20 2.86

Asa Goldstock-SU 7 20 2.86
5. Shay Clevenger-UL 7 18 2.57
6. Rachel Florek-UL 7 17 2.43
7. Dempsey Arsenault-BC 7 16 2.29
8. Charlotte Tucci-DU 7 15 2.14
9. Charlie Campbell-VA 7 14 2.00

Sam Apuzzo-BC 7 14 2.00
Catie Woodruff-NC 6 12 2.00
Samantha Giacolone-ND 7 14 2.00

SHOTS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Samantha Lynch-ND 7 59 8.43
2. Sam Apuzzo-BC 7 51 7.29

Maddie Howe-ND 7 51 7.29
4. Paige Petty-VT 7 49 7.00

Emily Hawryschuk-SU 7 49 7.00
6. Dempsey Arsenault-BC 7 44 6.29
7. Jamie Ortega-NC 7 43 6.14

Olivia Jenner-DU 7 43 6.14
9. Sammy Mueller-VA 7 41 5.86

10. Avery Shoemaker-VA 7 40 5.71

DRAW CONTROLS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Olivia Jenner-DU 7 57 8.14
2. Andie Aldave-ND 7 45 6.43
3. Sam Apuzzo-BC 7 44 6.29
4. Maggie Jackson-VA 7 42 6.00
5. Paige Petty-VT 7 36 5.14
6. Dempsey Arsenault-BC 7 33 4.71
7. Emma Crooks-VT 5 22 4.40
8. Sammy Mueller-VA 7 30 4.29
9. Maddie Jenner-DU 7 25 3.57

10. Elena Ricci-VT 7 21 3.00
Elizabeth Miller-BC 7 21 3.00

CAUSED TURNOVERS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Mary Claire Byrne-VT 7 15 2.14
2. Alex McNicholas-UL 7 11 1.57

Sarah Cooper-SU 7 11 1.57
Dempsey Arsenault-BC 7 11 1.57

5. Kathleen Roe-ND 7 10 1.43
Kerry Defliese-SU 7 10 1.43
Hannah Proctor-ND 7 10 1.43
Callie Humphrey-DU 7 10 1.43

9. Diana Kelly-ND 7 9 1.29
Caroline Blalock-UL 7 9 1.29
Sammy Mueller-VA 7 9 1.29



2019 Atlantic Coast Conference

INDIVIDUAL LACROSSE STATISTICS

Through games of Apr 21, 2019 (Conference games only)

GOALS AGAINST AVG GP GA Minutes GAavg

1. Taylor Moreno-NC 7 51 373:28 8.19
2. Samantha Giacolone-ND 7 63 403:05 9.38
3. Abbey Ngai-BC 5 47 290:39 9.70
4. Asa Goldstock-SU 7 74 409:55 10.83
5. Charlie Campbell-VA 7 89 417:01 12.81
6. Morgan Berman-VT 7 104 420:31 14.84
7. Rachel Florek-UL 7 100 387:21 15.49
8. Gabbe Cadoux-DU 7 96 353:22 16.30

SAVE PERCENTAGE GP Saves GA Pct.

1. Taylor Moreno-NC 7 66 51  . 5 6 4
2. Samantha Giacolone-ND 7 66 63  . 5 1 2
3. Abbey Ngai-BC 5 44 47  . 4 8 4
4. Asa Goldstock-SU 7 55 74  . 4 2 6
5. Charlie Campbell-VA 7 58 89  . 3 9 5
6. Gabbe Cadoux-DU 7 59 96  . 3 8 1
7. Morgan Berman-VT 7 58 104  . 3 5 8
8. Rachel Florek-UL 7 46 100  . 3 1 5

SAVES/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Samantha Giacolone-ND 7 66 9.43
Taylor Moreno-NC 7 66 9.43

3. Abbey Ngai-BC 5 44 8.80
4. Gabbe Cadoux-DU 7 59 8.43
5. Morgan Berman-VT 7 58 8.29

Charlie Campbell-VA 7 58 8.29
7. Asa Goldstock-SU 7 55 7.86
8. Rachel Florek-UL 7 46 6.57

SHUTOUTS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

FREE-POSITION GOALS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Tessa Chad-UL 7 8 1.14
2. Samantha Lynch-ND 7 7 1.00

Sammy Mueller-VA 7 7 1.00
4. Katie Hoeg-NC 7 5 0.71

Dempsey Arsenault-BC 7 5 0.71
Paige Petty-VT 7 5 0.71
Emily Hawryschuk-SU 7 5 0.71
Charlotte North-DU 7 5 0.71
Maddie Howe-ND 7 5 0.71
Maggie Jackson-VA 7 5 0.71

Team Identification Team ID

Boston College BC
Duke DU
Louisville UL
North Carolina NC
Notre Dame ND
Syracuse SU
Virginia VA
Virginia Tech VT
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